East Arnhem Regional Council Plan 2015-2016

Schedule of Fees and Charges

2015 - 2016

Description Quantity 28?2718 g GST 28:2?16 g QOF:;/Q 5 ZOF::Q 4 ZOF:;/; s
Rate Rate
All of Council (where available) $ (GST exc) $(GSTincl) = $(GSTinc) = $(GSTincl) = $(GST incl)
Photocopying & Printing
A4 (Black and White single sided) per copy 0.50 0.05 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.50
A4 (Black and White double sided) per copy 1.00 0.10 1.10 1.10 1.05 1.00
A3 (Black and White single sided) per copy 1.00 0.10 1.10 1.10 1.05 1.00
A3 (Black and White double sided) per copy 2.00 0.20 2.20 2.20 2.10 2.00
A4 (Colour single sided) per copy 2.91 0.29 3.20 3.20 3.10 3.00
A4 (Colour double sided) per copy 5.82 0.58 6.40 6.40 6.25 6.00
A3 (Colour single sided) per copy 5.82 0.58 6.40 6.40 6.25 6.00
A3 (Colour double sided) per copy 11.64 1.16 12.80 12.80 12.50 12.00
Photo Paper Printing (A4 only) per page Pr(;peorii\t/: 5.70 5.60 5.40 5.20
ml{aézngor;i(;iﬁ%neagmgzzz it\/\v/vr\]/\i/t\fl.g;s‘g)rnhem.nt.gov.au P e e = liae
Laminating
Ad per page 2.64 0.26 2.90 2.80 2.70 2.60
A3 per page 5.18 0.52 5.70 5.60 5.40 5.20
Business Card Size per page 1.50 0.15 1.65 1.60 1.55 1.50
Faxing
Domestic charge - within NT (send) 1st page 3.09 0.31 3.40 3.30 3.25 3.10
Per page Thereafter per page 1.00 0.10 1.10 1.10 1.05 1.00
Domestic charge - Interstate (send) 1st page 4.09 0.41 4.50 4.40 4.25 410
Per page Thereafter per page 1.00 0.10 1.10 1.10 1.05 1.00

APPLICATIONS UNDER FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

Personal Information

Application Fee Free

- Per hour thereafter" per hour 25.00° 25.00
Non-Personal Information

Application Fee 30.00 30.00
Searching and decision making per hour 25.00 25.00
Retrieval from storage actual cost  Actual Cost Actual Cost
Supervised Inspection (for every hour or part of an hour) 25.00 25.00
Application Fee for combined Personal and Non-Personal Information 30.00 30.00

COUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRE

Government Departments & Private Organisations

(Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)

Community - Meeting Room per day 190.91 19.09 210.00 205.00 200.00 100.00
gziléneauy - Meeting Room (per use per day) - includes digital projector per day 209.09 20.91 230.00 205.00 290.00 210.00
Smartboard (external) per hour 83.64 8.36 92.00 90.00

IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Employees and Community Members applying directly.

Community ID Card Application Fee per copy 27.27 2.73 30.00 26.50 26.00 25.00
Birth Certificate Application Fee per copy 49.09 4.91 54.00 53.00 52.00 50.00
Change of Name Application Fee (incl NT News ad) per copy 172.73 17.27 190.00 187.00 182.00 175.00
Change of Name Application Fee (Child) per copy 88.18 8.82 97.00 95.00 93.00 90.00
Add Father's Details per copy 53.64 5.36 59.00 58.00 57.00 55.00

AIRPORTS
Pick Up & Drop Off to Airport Return trip 104.55 10.45 115.00 113.00 110.00 105.00

148



East Arnhem Regional Council Plan 2015-2016

VEHICLE HIRE

RAMINGINING

Vehicle hire (township use only) - plus fuel at own cost per day 134.55 13.45 148.00 145.00

RAMINGINING

Visitors Quarters - Shared Room - per person per night 130.91 13.09 144.00 120.00 76.00 73.00
Visitors Quarters - Double (up to two people) per night 203.64 20.36 224.00 170.00 110.00 105.00
Single Executive Ensuite Rooms - 7 available per night 200.00 20.00 220.00 180.00 162.00 155.00
Ramingining accommodation includes linen

GAPUWIYAK

Visitors Quarters - Shared Room - per person per night 130.91 13.09 144.00 100.00 90.00 85.00
Visitors Quarters - Double (up to two people) per night 203.64 20.36 224.00 200.00 150.00

GALIWINKU

Visitors Quarters - Single Room per night 145.45 14.55 160.00 115.00 110.00 105.00
Ensuite Rooms per night 200.00 20.00 220.00 180.00

AGED AND DISABILITY CLIENT FEES (set in line with Dept of Health & Ageing legislation)
HACC/CACP/EACH/EACH-D/ISP

Meals (prepared & delivered to client) per day 7.73 0.77 8.50 8.50 8.50
Transport per ret:]r:g 0.00 5.00

Yirrkala Childcare Centre

Full Wage Families per week 120.00 NA 120.00
Low Income Families per week 60.00 NA 60.00
Full Wage Families per day 30.00 NA 30.00
Low Income Families per day 15.00 NA 15.00
Galiwinku Childcare Centre
Full Wage Families per week 100.00 NA 100.00
Low Income Families per week 50.00 NA 50.00
Full Wage Families per day 25.00 NA 25.00
Low Income Families per day 15.00 NA 15.00
Gapuwiyak Creche
Full Wage Families per week 50.00 NA 50.00
Low Income Families per week 25.00 NA 25.00
Full Wage Families per day 10.00 NA 10.00
Low Income Families per day 5.00 NA 5.00
Umbakumba Creche
Full Wage Families per week 50.00 NA 50.00
Low Income Families per week 25.00 NA 25.00
Full Wage Families per day 10.00 NA 10.00
Low Income Families per day 5.00 NA 5.00
Other Charges
Bus Pickup/Dropoff per day 5.50 NA 5.50
Meals for staff / parents per meal 5.50 NA 5.50
Project design / assistance - Building Manager per hour 186.36 18.64 205.00 200.00 195.00 188.00
Administration Assistant per hour 135.45 13.55 149.00 146.00 143.00 138.00
Trade person (plumbing, electrical, mechanical etc) per hour 170.91 17.09 188.00 184.00 179.00 172.00
Trade assistant per hour 85.45 8.55 94.00 92.00 90.00 86.00
Lawn Mowing (per hour / per person) per hour 50.91 5.09 56.00 55.00 53.00 50.00
Drafting per hour 186.36 18.64 205.00 200.00 195.00 188.00
Property Inspection Fee (Internal) _ per 231.80 2318 255.00 250.00
inspection

PLANT HIRE (No dry hire)

Vehicle Travel (does not include trucks) per km 2.86 0.29 3.15 3.10 3.00 2.90
Grader per hour 334.55 33.45 368.00 360.00 354.00 340.00
Rubber Tyre Loader per hour 320.91 32.09 353.00 345.00 338.00 325.00
Roller 15t per hour 255.45 25.55 281.00 275.00 270.00 260.00
Backhoe per hour 270.00 27.00 297.00 290.00 286.00 275.00
Skidsteer Bobcat (including implements) per hour 232.73 23.27 256.00 250.00 245.00 235.00
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Tractor — Slasher per hour 232.73 23.27 256.00 250.00 245.00 235.00
Rigid Tray Top Truck per hour 260.00 26.00 286.00 280.00 276.00 265.00
Tip Truck per hour 260.00 26.00 286.00 280.00 276.00 265.00
Tip Truck with Tristar 6m Pig Trailer attached per hour 380.91 38.09 419.00 410.00 400.00 385.00
Water Truck per hour 288.18 28.82 317.00 310.00 302.00 290.00
Council Owned BBQ per day 50.91 5.09 56.00 55.00 54.00 52.00
Ride-on Mower per hour 116.36 11.64 128.00 125.00

DOG CHARGES

Registration

Dog per annum 23.18 2.32 25.50 25.00
Desexed Dog per annum 9.55 0.95 10.50 10.00
BUILDING DEVELOPMENT / APPROVALS

558.18 55.82 614.00 600.00
Residential per annum 1433.64 143.36 1577.00 15642.00 1,5601.00 1,442.00
Wheelie Bin Replacement per bin 109.09 10.91 120.00

COMMERCIAL DUMPING FEES
LANDFILL ACCESS

General Waste

S - Car/Ute/Trailer per load 45.45 4.55 50.00
M- Truck 1T-5T per load 145.45 14.55 160.00
B- Truck 5T-10T per load 336.36 33.64 370.00
RB - Truck over 10T per load 636.36 63.64 700.00
Green Tree Waste / Uncontaminated Foliage / No Treated Timber

S - Car/Ute/Trailer per load 18.18 1.82 20.00
M- Truck 1T-5T per load 54.55 5.45 60.00
B- Truck 5T-10T per load 109.09 10.91 120.00
RB - Truck over 10T per load 218.18 21.82 240.00

"Tyres (Motorbikes/Car/Ute/Small Trailer)
All tyres must be off rims"

"Tyres (Truck)
All tyres must be off rims"

per tyre 13.64 1.36 15.00

per tyre 81.82 8.18 90.00

"“Tyres (Loader / Tractor)

All tyres must be off rims" per tyre 136.36 13.64 150.00

"Roof Sheets and Metal (Uncontaminated) - Only accepted if separated
from each other and disposed on the available pallets, Same as General
Waste Charges"

"Car Bodies - If delivered

Must NOT contain rubbish inside; Oil removed" per body 54.85 5.45 60.00

"Car Bodies - If collected

Must NOT contain rubbish inside; Oil removed" Perleedly Silekie Sz Eeesy

"Uncontaminated Construction Waste - Concrete / Tiles / Bricks, Same

as General Waste Charges"

Waste Ol per litre 0.91 0.09 1.00
Other Liquid Waste - Not Accepted

"White Goods and Electronics, Not Including IT Waste and Flat Screen
TV's (See Below)"

Car Batteries per item 13.64 1.36 15.00

"Bulk Waste
Same as General Waste Charges"

per item 27.27 2.73 30.00

"Special Waste - Appointments after hours
Plus General Waste Charges" 109.09 10.91 120.00
Asbestos - Not Accepted

OTHER ACCEPTED WASTE - NOT AT THE LANDFILL

"IT Waste (Computers / Laptops / Printers etc.) and Flat Screen TV's | Free of waste charge if delivered to the barge on dates agreed with Council,
Contact the Council to arrange for pick up"

"Mobile Phones - Only accepted at Council Office | Free of waste charge, Only accepted at Council Office"
"Small Batteries - Only accepted at Counci Office | Free of waste charge, Only accepted at Council Office”

**Note™* Rows highlighed in pale green have been added for the first time
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